OP \$1965.00 5248867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553783

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| KORN FERRY (US) | | 12/16/2019 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2380 PERFORMANCE DR, Building C |
| Internal Address: | TX2-984-03-23 |
| City: | Richardson |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75082 |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5248867 | SKILANALYZER |
| Registration Number: | 5119666 | RETURN ON REWARD |
| Registration Number: | 4863570 | TALENTSYNC |
| Registration Number: | 4851322 | THE RIGHT WORKFORCE, TODAY AND TOMORROW, |
| Registration Number: | 4851318 | FIVE RIGHTS |
| Registration Number: | 4739502 | FORESIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 4715080 | FUTURESTEP A KORN/FERRY COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 4708832 | LEARNING AGILITY ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 4665816 | TALENTSELECTION |
| Registration Number: | 4562202 | GREATLEADERGPS |
| Registration Number: | 4528577 | LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 4505144 | VOICES |
| Registration Number: | 4387585 | TEAM ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 4319583 | FYI |
| Registration Number: | 4317577 | VIAEDGE |
| Registration Number: | 4270606 | TALKING TALENT |
| Registration Number: | 4216534 | FYI FOR YOUR IMPROVEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 4066962 | REWARD PINPOINT |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0431

900527530

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3682355 | STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 3682353 | STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 3682352 | STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 3624785 | HAYGROUP HELPS ORGANIZATIONS WORK |
| Registration Number: | 3132802 | COMMUNICATING FOR SUCCESS EVERYDAY |
| Registration Number: | 3132797 | MAKING THE SPOKEN CONNECTION |
| Registration Number: | 3102481 | SKILANALYZER |
| Registration Number: | 3064478 | CONTRIBUTING THROUGH OTHERS |
| Registration Number: | 3061321 | JOBMAPPING |
| Registration Number: | 3059832 | JUST ENOUGH PROJECT MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3054664 | FOUR STAGES |
| Registration Number: | 3054630 | FOUR STAGES |
| Registration Number: | 3047198 | THE EXECUTIVE EDITION |
| Registration Number: | 3025579 | JUST ENOUGH PROJECT MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2919064 | THE ACCOUNTABLE ORGANIZATION |
| Registration Number: | 2912800 | HAYGROUP PATHFINDER |
| Registration Number: | 2911373 | SUCCESSION ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 2895367 | INTERVIEW ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 2887562 | TALKING TALENT |
| Registration Number: | 2887561 | TALKING TALENT |
| Registration Number: | 2820309 | TIME2CHANGE |
| Registration Number: | 2784247 | NINTH HOUSE NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2756993 | INTERVIEW ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 2716206 | PDI DEVELOPMENT PIPELINE |
| Registration Number: | 2700958 | TALENTVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 2681604 | HC BRIDGE |
| Registration Number: | 2670520 | NETCD |
| Registration Number: | 2559804 | ALL WORK ALL PLAY |
| Registration Number: | 2559803 | ESERIES |
| Registration Number: | 2539952 | PERSONNEL DECISIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2509130 | TEAM ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 2485719 | VECTORS |
| Registration Number: | 2471828 | NINTH HOUSE |
| Registration Number: | 2446395 | HAY GUIDE CHART |
| Registration Number: | 2424568 | WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY |
| Registration Number: | 2422907 | EI |
| Registration Number: | 2409199 | DIVERSITY 2020 |
| Registration Number: | 2406666 | LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2391934 | LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE |
| Registration Number: | 2384458 | FIRST |
| Registration Number: | 2374831 | CROSSING THE LINE |
| Registration Number: | 2373727 | LEADERSHIP 2020 |
| Registration Number: | 2350744 | FUTURESTEP |
| Registration Number: | 2341451 | INSTANT ADVICE |
| Registration Number: | 2335667 | THE INCLUSION WORKSHOP: STRATEGIES FOR Y |
| Registration Number: | 2335666 | WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY |
| Registration Number: | 2332484 | CROSSING THE LINE |
| Registration Number: | 2308422 | GLOBAL LEAD |
| Registration Number: | 2302530 | GLOBAL BEADS |
| Registration Number: | 2298675 | WE CONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 2275832 | CULTURE COLLEGE |
| Registration Number: | 2250575 | LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE |
| Registration Number: | 2246325 | TEAMWISE |
| Registration Number: | 2241113 | PAYNET |
| Registration Number: | 1825119 | LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 1740100 | HAYGROUP |
| Registration Number: | 1713627 | CAREER ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 1648815 | NOVATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 1645582 | NOVATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 1618061 | VECTORS GAME |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 017625.005206 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Slaughter |
| SIGNATURE: | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/18/2019 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=NGSI-T from Korn Ferry (US) to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page1.tif

source=NGSI-T from Korn Ferry (US) to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-T from Korn Ferry (US) to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-T from Korn Ferry (US) to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page4.tif source=NGSI-T from Korn Ferry (US) to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among Korn Ferry, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the other Grantors party thereto (together with the Borrower, each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications on Schedule 1 attached hereto:

[signature pages follow]

CHAR1\1699597v2

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

KORN FERRY (US), a Delaware corporation

Name: Robert P. Rozek

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: Henry Pennell
Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Korn Ferry (US) (Delaware corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

| Mark | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|--|----------|-----------|
| SKILANALYZER | 5248867 | 07/25/17 |
| RETURN ON REWARD | 5119666 | 01/10/17 |
| TALENTSYNC | 4863570 | 12/01/15 |
| THE RIGHT WORKFORCE, TODAY AND TOMORROW, | 4851322 | 11/10/15 |
| AT THE RIGHT COST | | |
| FIVE RIGHTS | 4851318 | 11/10/15 |
| FORESIGHT | 4739502 | 05/19/15 |
| FUTURESTEP A KORN/FERRY COMPANY and Design | 4715080 | 04/07/15 |
| LEARNING AGILITY ARCHITECT | 4708832 | 03/24/15 |
| TALENTSELECTION | 4665816 | 01/06/15 |
| GREATLEADERGPS | 4562202 | 07/08/14 |
| LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT | 4528577 | 05/13/14 |
| VOICES | 4505144 | 04/01/14 |
| TEAM ARCHITECT | 4387585 | 08/20/13 |
| FYI | 4319583 | 04/16/13 |
| VIAEDGE | 4317577 | 04/09/13 |
| TALKING TALENT | 4270606 | 01/08/13 |
| FYI FOR YOUR IMPROVEMENT | 4216534 | 10/02/12 |
| REWARD PINPOINT | 4066962 | 12/06/11 |
| STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT | 3682355 | 09/15/09 |
| STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT | 3682353 | 09/15/09 |
| STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT | 3682352 | 09/15/09 |
| HAYGROUP HELPS ORGANIZATIONS WORK | 3624785 | 05/19/09 |
| COMMUNICATING FOR SUCCESS EVERYDAY | 3132802 | 08/22/06 |
| MAKING THE SPOKEN CONNECTION | 3132797 | 08/22/06 |
| SKILANALYZER | 3102481 | 06/06/06 |
| CONTRIBUTING THROUGH OTHERS | 3064478 | 02/28/06 |
| JOBMAPPING | 3061321 | 02/21/06 |
| JUST ENOUGH PROJECT MANAGEMENT | 3059832 | 02/21/06 |
| FOUR STAGES | 3054664 | 01/31/06 |
| FOUR STAGES | 3054630 | 01/31/06 |
| THE EXECUTIVE EDITION | 3047198 | 01/24/06 |
| JUST ENOUGH PROJECT MANAGEMENT | 3025579 | 12/13/05 |
| THE ACCOUNTABLE ORGANIZATION | 2919064 | 01/18/05 |
| HAYGROUP PATHFINDER | 2912800 | 12/21/04 |
| SUCCESSION ARCHITECT | 2911373 | 12/14/04 |
| INTERVIEW ARCHITECT | 2895367 | 10/19/04 |
| TALKING TALENT | 2887562 | 09/21/04 |
| TALKING TALENT | 2887561 | 09/21/04 |

CHAR1\1699597v2

| TIME2CHANGE 2820309 03/02/04 NINTH HOUSE NETWORK 2784247 11/18/03 INTERVIEW ARCHITECT 2756993 08/26/03 PDI DEVELOPMENT PIPELINE 2716206 05/13/03 TALENTVIEW 2700958 03/25/03 HC BRIDGE 2681604 01/28/03 NETCD 2670520 12/31/02 ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2394458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
|---|
| INTERVIEW ARCHITECT 2756993 08/26/03 PDI DEVELOPMENT PIPELINE 2716206 05/13/03 TALENTVIEW 2700958 03/25/03 HC BRIDGE 2681604 01/28/03 NETCD 2670520 12/31/02 ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| INTERVIEW ARCHITECT 2756993 08/26/03 PDI DEVELOPMENT PIPELINE 2716206 05/13/03 TALENTVIEW 2700958 03/25/03 HC BRIDGE 2681604 01/28/03 NETCD 2670520 12/31/02 ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| TALENTVIEW 2700958 03/25/03 HC BRIDGE 2681604 01/28/03 NETCD 2670520 12/31/02 ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| HC BRIDGE 2681604 01/28/03 NETCD 2670520 12/31/02 ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| HC BRIDGE 2681604 01/28/03 NETCD 2670520 12/31/02 ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| NETCD 2670520 12/31/02 ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| ALL WORK ALL PLAY 2559804 04/09/02 ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| ESERIES 2559803 04/09/02 PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| PERSONNEL DECISIONS 2539952 02/19/02 TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| TEAM ARCHITECT 2509130 11/20/01 VECTORS 2485719 09/04/01 NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| NINTH HOUSE 2471828 07/24/01 HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| HAY GUIDE CHART 2446395 04/24/01 WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2424568 01/30/01 EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| EI and Design 2422907 01/23/01 DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| DIVERSITY 2020 2409199 11/28/00 LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS 2406666 11/21/00 LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2391934 10/03/00 FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| FIRST 2384458 09/12/00 CROSSING THE LINE 2374831 08/08/00 |
| |
| |
| |
| FUTURESTEP 2350744 05/16/00 |
| INSTANT ADVICE 2341451 04/11/00 |
| THE INCLUSION WORKSHOP: STRATEGIES FOR 2335667 03/28/00 |
| YOUR SUCCESS |
| WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY 2335666 03/28/00 |
| CROSSING THE LINE 2332484 03/21/00 |
| GLOBAL LEAD 2308422 01/18/00 |
| GLOBAL BEADS 2302530 12/21/99 |
| WE CONNECT 2298675 12/07/99 |
| CULTURE COLLEGE 2275832 09/07/99 |
| LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 2250575 06/01/99 |
| TEAMWISE 2246325 05/18/99 |
| PAYNET 2241113 04/20/99 |
| LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT 1825119 03/08/94 |
| |
| HAYGROUP (Stylized) 1740100 12/15/92 |
| HAYGROUP (Stylized) 1740100 12/15/92 CAREER ARCHITECT 1713627 09/08/92 |
| |
| CAREER ARCHITECT 1713627 09/08/92 |

CHAR1\1699597v2

RECORDED: 12/18/2019